508533151 05/06/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI159008

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
Stephen Schneider				09/15/2020	
Alexander Smith				09/25/2020	
Hannah S. White				09/17/2020	
Jay Copeland Strum				09/22/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Company Name:	G1 Therapeutics, Inc.				
Street Address:	700 Park Offices Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 200				
City:	Research Triangle Park				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27709				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17236687			
CORRESPONDENCE D	۸тл				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
using a fax number, if p	noviuei				
	novidet	6789410190			
Phone:			be sent via		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace Suite 200			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace Suite 200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace Suite 200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace Suite 200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU		6789410190 docket@kipsllc.com Brent R. Bellows 400 Perimeter Center Terrace Suite 200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346 12024-073US2 Brent Bellows			

Total Attachments: 6

source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page1.tif	
source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page2.tif	
source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page3.tif	
source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page4.tif	
source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page5.tif	
source=12024-073US2_Executed US1 Assignment_Inv to G1_For Filing#page6.tif	

WHEREAS, We, **STEPHEN SCHNEIDER** of Raleigh, North Carolina, **ALEXANDER SMITH** of Apex, North Carolina; **HANNAH S. WHITE** of Chapel Hill, North Carolina; and **JAY COPELAND STRUM** of Hillsborough, North Carolina ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. nonprovisional patent application "**MORPHIC FORMS OF TRILACICLIB AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF**," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 13, 2020</u>, and assigned U.S. Application No. <u>17/097,854</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"), which claims priority to: U.S. provisional patent application titled **MORPHIC FORMS OF TRILACICLIB AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF**," which is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Provisional Application No. **63/039,372**, filed on **June 15, 2020**, and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States and other foreign jurisdictions claiming priority to said nonprovisional Application will be made.

WHEREAS, G1 THERAPEUTICS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 700 Park Offices Drive, Suite 200, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, is entitled to the ownership of these inventions and all applications describing these inventions and improvements by virtue of the employment of the inventors and/or a contractual agreement, and thus desires to acquire, or to the extent already done so then to confirm the acquisition of, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, know-how, and said Application and in and to the Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, or to the extent already done so then confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, as well as all know-how derived during the development of, and directed to, the inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer, or to the extent already done so then confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or any other applications that correspond to or claim priority to said Application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patents and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or

PATENT REEL: 067325 FRAME: 0816

1

foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, including to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, all reexaminations, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS do hereby agree, or to the extent already done so then confirm their agreement, that they or their executor(s) and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, know how, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree, or to the extent already done so then confirm their covenant and agreement, with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNORS and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS.

AND, furthermore we hereby authorize a representative of Knowles Intellectual Property Strategies, LLC, 400 Perimeter Center Terrace NE, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia, 30346 USA, to insert in the blank(s) above the filing date and/or application number of said Application(s) as designated by the U.S. Patent Office.

The ASSIGNORS agree that this assignment is effective from the 13th day of November 2020.

 $\mathbf{2}$

Date: 15 Sep 20

STEPHÉN SCHNEIDER

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, on this $\underline{15^{\circ}}$ day of September, 2020, personally appeared **STEPHEN SCHNEIDER**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

AMANDA JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-24-2023

(SEAL)

Amanda Johnson, Notary Public My Commission Expires: November 24, 2023.

Date: 25 Sep 2020

ALEXANDER SMITH

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, on this 25 day of September, 2020, personally appeared ALEXANDER SMITH, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

AMANDA JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-24-2023 (SEAL)

Amanda Johnson, Notary Public My Commission Expires: November 24, 2023.

Date: 17 5577 2020

HANN WHITE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

AMANDA JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-24-2023

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, on this 11^{11} day of September, 2020, personally appeared **HANNAH S. WHITE**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Amanda Johnson, Notary Public My Commission Expires: November 24, 2023.

12024-073US1

9/22/2020 Date:

JAY COPELAND STRUM

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carolina, on this <u>22</u>^{we}day of September, 2020, personally appeared **JAY COPELAND STRUM**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

AMANDA JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-24-2023

Amanda Johnson, Notary Public My Commission Expires: November 24, 2023.

(SEAL)